
                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
      1    1  1/7  4890  Isaac Ewing                12  McFarland                 16:25.9  5:18 
      2    2  1/8  5059  Elijah Judd                11  Stoughton                 16:32.0  5:20 
      3    3  2/7  4896  Henry Piec                 11  McFarland                 16:41.6  5:23 
      4    4  1/8  4817  Brody Bjorklund            10  Baraboo                   17:00.4  5:29 
      5    5  2/8  4818  Will Boettcher             10  Baraboo                   17:08.5  5:32 
      6    6  2/8  5065  Ethan Zywicki              11  Stoughton                 17:17.7  5:34 
      7    7  3/8  5063  Alex Smith                 10  Stoughton                 17:25.0  5:37 
      8    8  1/8  5000  Victor Martinez            11  Reedsburg Area            17:29.7  5:38 
      9    9  3/8  4823  Dylan Davies               10  Baraboo                   17:30.4  5:39 
     10   10  2/8  4991  Jesse Dunse                12  Reedsburg Area            17:42.6  5:43 
     11   11  4/8  4831  Keinan Jones               12  Baraboo                   17:50.0  5:45 
     12   12  3/7  4887  Blake Doolan               10  McFarland                 18:00.7  5:48 
     13   13  5/8  4828  Enoch Hyzer                11  Baraboo                   18:00.9  5:48 
     14   14  6/8  4833  Joe Korthals               10  Baraboo                   18:08.1  5:51 
     15   15  1/8  5037  Jacob Wiegmann             11  Sauk Prairie              18:11.6  5:52 
     16   16  2/8  5034  Austin Smith               11  Sauk Prairie              18:14.9  5:53 
     17   17  1/8  4951  Samuel Wyse                10  Mount Horeb               18:16.8  5:54 
     18   18  1/7  4862  Sergio Cabada              10  Madison Edgewood          18:27.2  5:57 
     19   19  7/8  4819  Jack Brinker               10  Baraboo                   18:28.1  5:57 
     20   20  2/8  4952  Jack Zwettler              12  Mount Horeb               18:28.8  5:57 
     21   21  4/8  5062  Chase Reott                11  Stoughton                 18:29.0  5:57 
     22   22  8/8  4829  Canon James                10  Baraboo                   18:30.9  5:58 
     23   23  3/8  5029  Charlie Endres             12  Sauk Prairie              18:36.3  6:00 
     24   24  4/8  5027  Hunter Brensike            11  Sauk Prairie              18:39.0  6:01 
     25   25  1/8  4968  Hunter Hohenstein          12  Portage                   18:41.4  6:01 
     26   26  4/7  4894  Brady Ochalla              12  McFarland                 18:42.2  6:02 
     27   27  3/8  4953  James Zwettler             12  Mount Horeb               18:42.5  6:02 
     28   28  2/7  4860  Finn Bower                  9  Madison Edgewood          18:55.3  6:06 
     29   29  3/7  4869  Victor Lawson              10  Madison Edgewood          18:59.8  6:07 
     30   30  4/8  4934  Noah Gibbs                 12  Mount Horeb               19:00.0  6:07 
     31   31  5/7  4897  Tommy Rogers               10  McFarland                 19:01.0  6:08 
     32   32  3/8  4993  Isaac Feliciano            12  Reedsburg Area            19:02.3  6:08 
     33   33  4/8  5002  Dylan Pearson              11  Reedsburg Area            19:06.4  6:09 
     34   34  5/8  5053  Andrew Albert              11  Stoughton                 19:07.3  6:10 
     35   35  5/8  4937  Jaxon Hughes               10  Mount Horeb               19:10.2  6:11 
     36   36  5/8  4996  Alex Gintz                 12  Reedsburg Area            19:18.6  6:13 
     37   37  6/7  4891  Lucas Grossman             10  McFarland                 19:19.5  6:14 
     38   38  4/7  4863  Jordan Chesmore            11  Madison Edgewood          19:21.0  6:14 
     39   39  6/8  4949  Nicholai Solodin-Braun     10  Mount Horeb               19:22.4  6:15 
     40   40  7/8  4940  Desmond Kelley             11  Mount Horeb               19:23.4  6:15 
     41   41  5/8  5036  Carson Tucker              11  Sauk Prairie              19:25.2  6:16 
     42   42  6/8  4994  Payton Ferguson            12  Reedsburg Area            19:25.9  6:16 
     43   43  6/8  5055  Aaeron Davie               11  Stoughton                 19:26.3  6:16 
     44   44  7/8  4997  Caleb Klingaman             9  Reedsburg Area            19:31.4  6:18 
     45   45  8/8  4945  Blake Losenegger            9  Mount Horeb               19:35.2  6:19 
     46   46  5/7  4872  William Munson             12  Madison Edgewood          19:40.2  6:20 
     47   47  6/8  5030  John Fabian                12  Sauk Prairie              19:41.1  6:21 
     48   48  7/7  4895  Matthew Ochalla             9  McFarland                 19:41.4  6:21 
     49   49  7/8  5057  Bryce Gray                  9  Stoughton                 19:41.5  6:21 
     50   50  2/8  4969  Aman Khan                  10  Portage                   19:53.8  6:25 
     51   51  6/7  4864  Harry Cronin                9  Madison Edgewood          19:55.5  6:25 
     52   52  7/8  5025  Micah Boerger              11  Sauk Prairie              20:03.8  6:28 
     53   53  8/8  5007  Jonah Williams             11  Reedsburg Area            20:34.3  6:38 
     54   54  8/8  5054  Nicholas Cortes-Lema       12  Stoughton                 20:42.8  6:41 
     55   55  8/8  5028  Aaron Clement              10  Sauk Prairie              20:56.6  6:45 
     56   56  7/7  4871  John Munson                10  Madison Edgewood          21:37.6  6:58 
     57   57  3/8  4973  Caiden Rusch               12  Portage                   22:05.3  7:07 
     58   58  4/8  4971  Jace Merrill               11  Portage                   22:11.7  7:09 
     59   59  5/8  4965  Cole Beckett               12  Portage                   22:18.1  7:11 
     60   60  6/8  4966  Caleb Chrudimsky           11  Portage                   23:04.0  7:26 
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                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
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                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
     61   61  7/8  4974  Desmond Shanks             11  Portage                   23:04.1  7:26 
     62   62  8/8  4967  Sawyer Cole                10  Portage                   23:17.1  7:30 
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    42  Baraboo                                    (17:30.1  87:30.2 1:00.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Brody Bjorklund           10 17:00.4
       2      5  Will Boettcher            10 17:08.5
       3      9  Dylan Davies              10 17:30.4
       4     11  Keinan Jones              12 17:50.0
       5     13  Enoch Hyzer               11 18:00.9
       6   ( 14) Joe Korthals              10 18:08.1
       7   ( 19) Jack Brinker              10 18:28.1
       8   ( 22) Canon James               10 18:30.9

       2.    70  Stoughton                                  (17:46.2  88:51.0 2:35.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Elijah Judd               11 16:32.0
       2      6  Ethan Zywicki             11 17:17.7
       3      7  Alex Smith                10 17:25.0
       4     21  Chase Reott               11 18:29.0
       5     34  Andrew Albert             11 19:07.3
       6   ( 43) Aaeron Davie              11 19:26.3
       7   ( 49) Bryce Gray                 9 19:41.5
       8   ( 54) Nicholas Cortes-Lema      12 20:42.8

       3.    73  McFarland                                  (17:46.3  88:51.4 2:35.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Isaac Ewing               12 16:25.9
       2      3  Henry Piec                11 16:41.6
       3     12  Blake Doolan              10 18:00.7
       4     26  Brady Ochalla             12 18:42.2
       5     31  Tommy Rogers              10 19:01.0
       6   ( 37) Lucas Grossman            10 19:19.5
       7   ( 48) Matthew Ochalla            9 19:41.4

       4.   119  Reedsburg Area                             (18:32.0  92:39.6 1:48.9)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Victor Martinez           11 17:29.7
       2     10  Jesse Dunse               12 17:42.6
       3     32  Isaac Feliciano           12 19:02.3
       4     33  Dylan Pearson             11 19:06.4
       5     36  Alex Gintz                12 19:18.6
       6   ( 42) Payton Ferguson           12 19:25.9
       7   ( 44) Caleb Klingaman            9 19:31.4
       8   ( 53) Jonah Williams            11 20:34.3

       5.   119  Sauk Prairie                               (18:37.4  93:07.0 1:13.6)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Jacob Wiegmann            11 18:11.6
       2     16  Austin Smith              11 18:14.9
       3     23  Charlie Endres            12 18:36.3
       4     24  Hunter Brensike           11 18:39.0
       5     41  Carson Tucker             11 19:25.2
       6   ( 47) John Fabian               12 19:41.1
       7   ( 52) Micah Boerger             11 20:03.8
       8   ( 55) Aaron Clement             10 20:56.6

       6.   129  Mount Horeb                                (18:43.7  93:38.3 0:53.4)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Samuel Wyse               10 18:16.8
       2     20  Jack Zwettler             12 18:28.8
       3     27  James Zwettler            12 18:42.5
       4     30  Noah Gibbs                12 19:00.0
       5     35  Jaxon Hughes              10 19:10.2
       6   ( 39) Nicholai Solodin-Braun    10 19:22.4
       7   ( 40) Desmond Kelley            11 19:23.4
       8   ( 45) Blake Losenegger           9 19:35.2
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   159  Madison Edgewood                           (19:04.7  95:23.5 1:13.0)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Sergio Cabada             10 18:27.2
       2     28  Finn Bower                 9 18:55.3
       3     29  Victor Lawson             10 18:59.8
       4     38  Jordan Chesmore           11 19:21.0
       5     46  William Munson            12 19:40.2
       6   ( 51) Harry Cronin               9 19:55.5
       7   ( 56) John Munson               10 21:37.6

       8.   249  Portage                                    (21:02.1  105:10.3 3:36.7)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Hunter Hohenstein         12 18:41.4
       2     50  Aman Khan                 10 19:53.8
       3     57  Caiden Rusch              12 22:05.3
       4     58  Jace Merrill              11 22:11.7
       5     59  Cole Beckett              12 22:18.1
       6   ( 60) Caleb Chrudimsky          11 23:04.0
       7   ( 61) Desmond Shanks            11 23:04.1
       8   ( 62) Sawyer Cole               10 23:17.1



                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
      1    1  1/22 4839  Ben Meise                  11  Baraboo                   18:22.6  5:55 
      2    2  2/22 4824  Jacob Greenwood            12  Baraboo                   18:52.1  6:05 
      3    3  3/22 4837  Jonatan Martinez           10  Baraboo                   19:02.3  6:08 
      4    4  4/22 4845  Carter WhiteEagle          12  Baraboo                   19:36.2  6:19 
      5    5  5/22 4836  Ayvien Lopez               10  Baraboo                   19:41.0  6:21 
      6    6  6/22 4825  Carter Gross               10  Baraboo                   19:50.1  6:24 
      7    7  7/22 4820  Jayden Carpenter            9  Baraboo                   19:53.5  6:25 
      8    8  1/14 4990  Trenton Dehn               11  Reedsburg Area            19:56.8  6:26 
      9    9  1/5  5032  Austin Pontel              11  Sauk Prairie              20:12.1  6:31 
     10       8/22 4841  Andrew Pachon              11  Baraboo                   20:22.0  6:34 
     11   10  1/14 4942  Timothy Kruse              11  Mount Horeb               20:24.2  6:35 
     12   11  2/5  5026  Drake Brensike             10  Sauk Prairie              20:27.3  6:36 
     13   12  1/7  4865  Rodger De Laix              9  Madison Edgewood          20:35.1  6:38 
     14   13  2/14 4929  Gavin Beglinger             9  Mount Horeb               20:36.6  6:39 
     15   14  3/5  5035  Logan Sorg                 10  Sauk Prairie              20:38.5  6:39 
     16   15  1/10 4888  Andrew Eisenga             12  McFarland                 20:40.7  6:40 
     17       9/22 4835  Lane Lindloff              10  Baraboo                   20:41.2  6:40 
     18   16  2/7  4861  Joseph Brenner              9  Madison Edgewood          20:41.9  6:40 
     19   17  2/14 4986  Titan Andrus                9  Reedsburg Area            20:44.1  6:41 
     20      10/22 4830  Oliver Jesse                9  Baraboo                   20:44.6  6:41 
     21   18  4/5  5033  Alex Sibila-Ott            10  Sauk Prairie              20:45.5  6:41 
     22   19  3/14 4930  Benjamin Brohn             11  Mount Horeb               20:48.4  6:42 
     23      11/22 4827  Carson Hasheider           10  Baraboo                   20:58.4  6:46 
     24   20  5/5  5031  Cameron Hellenbrand        11  Sauk Prairie              20:58.9  6:46 
     25   21  2/10 4889  Maddox Emrich              12  McFarland                 21:08.0  6:49 
     26       1/3  5056  Langdon Fischer            11  Stoughton                 21:10.5  6:49 
     27   22  3/7  4857  Elie Amuzu-Gassou          11  Madison Edgewood          21:13.7  6:50 
     28   23  3/14 4992  Logan Fast                 11  Reedsburg Area            21:22.1  6:53 
     29   24  3/10 4893  Connor Lau                 11  McFarland                 21:24.5  6:54 
     30   25  4/14 4995  Nolan Fletcher             12  Reedsburg Area            21:32.0  6:56 
     31   26  4/10 4892  Nolan King                 12  McFarland                 21:33.1  6:57 
     32      12/22 4832  Vadzim Kandrykinski        12  Baraboo                   21:34.7  6:57 
     33   27  5/10 4884  Aiden Alvis                10  McFarland                 21:43.5  7:00 
     34   28  4/14 4950  Marc Stoddard              11  Mount Horeb               21:46.8  7:01 
     35   29  5/14 5005  Dylan Wagner               10  Reedsburg Area            21:55.9  7:04 
     36       1/3  4972  Isaac Raines               11  Portage                   22:01.0  7:06 
     37   30  6/14 4999  Jake Lichte                10  Reedsburg Area            22:01.5  7:06 
     38   31  6/10 4899  Chase Weber                 9  McFarland                 22:08.8  7:08 
     39      13/22 4834  Brody Kurz                 10  Baraboo                   22:11.6  7:09 
     40      14/22 4840  Angel Ortiz                 9  Baraboo                   22:14.3  7:10 
     41   32  5/14 4944  Keaton Littel              12  Mount Horeb               22:18.2  7:11 
     42   33  7/10 4885  Brady Barnes                9  McFarland                 22:20.5  7:12 
     43      15/22 4842  Sawyer Pemberton           11  Baraboo                   22:22.7  7:13 
     44       2/3  5061  Alex Peterson              10  Stoughton                 22:24.2  7:13 
     45   34  6/14 4948  Nathaniel Sherven          10  Mount Horeb               22:29.0  7:15 
     46   35  7/14 4998  Draygon Lange               9  Reedsburg Area            22:29.6  7:15 
     47   36  4/7  4868  Landon Kinsman              9  Madison Edgewood          22:29.7  7:15 
     48       3/3  5064  Gabe Wienkes               11  Stoughton                 22:30.3  7:15 
     49   37  7/14 4931  Isaiah Drews                9  Mount Horeb               22:33.3  7:16 
     50       8/14 5004  Caden Schultz               9  Reedsburg Area            22:38.2  7:18 
     51       8/14 4939  Henry Isaacson             11  Mount Horeb               22:41.1  7:19 
     52       2/3  4976  Alex Zheng                 10  Portage                   22:42.4  7:19 
     53       3/3  4964  Airat Aidaraliev           12  Portage                   23:08.9  7:28 
     54       9/14 5003  Andrew Schultz              9  Reedsburg Area            23:09.7  7:28 
     55      16/22 4821  Ben Carrol-Brooks           9  Baraboo                   23:14.3  7:29 
     56      17/22 4822  Israel Cortes              12  Baraboo                   23:33.1  7:35 
     57   38  5/7  4866  Jack Hartman               10  Madison Edgewood          23:47.4  7:40 
     58      10/14 4989  Asher Christensen          12  Reedsburg Area            23:49.7  7:41 
     59       9/14 4941  Laszlo Kelley               9  Mount Horeb               23:49.8  7:41 
     60   39  6/7  4858  Truman Anderson            10  Madison Edgewood          23:50.6  7:41 
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                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
     61       8/10 4900  Gus Wegner                  9  McFarland                 23:56.6  7:43 
     62      11/14 5001  Jerimiah Olivares          10  Reedsburg Area            24:00.6  7:44 
     63       9/10 4886  Easton Becher-Etnier        9  McFarland                 24:30.8  7:54 
     64      10/10 4898  Drew Tokheim               12  McFarland                 24:32.1  7:54 
     65      10/14 4938  Calvin Hyunh               12  Mount Horeb               24:39.3  7:57 
     66      11/14 4946  Jakoby Matz                12  Mount Horeb               24:43.4  7:58 
     67   40  7/7  4859  Ian Arenas-Herrera         11  Madison Edgewood          24:46.4  7:59 
     68      18/22 4844  Adam Tobin                 10  Baraboo                   24:57.4  8:02 
     69      12/14 5006  Sean Walker                 9  Reedsburg Area            26:14.3  8:27 
     70      19/22 4826  Peyton Hall                11  Baraboo                   26:21.8  8:30 
     71      12/14 4933  Jackson Ellingson          11  Mount Horeb               26:39.2  8:35 
     72      13/14 4987  Sam Bauer                   9  Reedsburg Area            27:06.0  8:44 
     73      14/14 4988  Gavin Campbell              9  Reedsburg Area            27:29.3  8:51 
     74      20/22 4843  Isaiah Saul                 9  Baraboo                   27:38.5  8:54 
     75      13/14 4935  Rafe Hart-Bell              9  Mount Horeb               29:13.5  9:25 
     76      21/22 4838  Colin McAndrew             10  Baraboo                   29:29.6  9:30 
     77      14/14 4932  Austin Druid               10  Mount Horeb               32:19.8 10:25 
     78      22/22 4816  Jayden Baxter               9  Baraboo                   38:06.1 12:16 
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                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    15  Baraboo                                    (19:06.9  95:34.2 1:18.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ben Meise                 11 18:22.6
       2      2  Jacob Greenwood           12 18:52.1
       3      3  Jonatan Martinez          10 19:02.3
       4      4  Carter WhiteEagle         12 19:36.2
       5      5  Ayvien Lopez              10 19:41.0
       6   (  6) Carter Gross              10 19:50.1
       7   (  7) Jayden Carpenter           9 19:53.5

       2.    72  Sauk Prairie                               (20:36.5  103:02.3 0:46.8)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Austin Pontel             11 20:12.1
       2     11  Drake Brensike            10 20:27.3
       3     14  Logan Sorg                10 20:38.5
       4     18  Alex Sibila-Ott           10 20:45.5
       5     20  Cameron Hellenbrand       11 20:58.9

       3.   102  Reedsburg Area                             (21:06.2  105:30.9 1:59.1)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Trenton Dehn              11 19:56.8
       2     17  Titan Andrus               9 20:44.1
       3     23  Logan Fast                11 21:22.1
       4     25  Nolan Fletcher            12 21:32.0
       5     29  Dylan Wagner              10 21:55.9
       6   ( 30) Jake Lichte               10 22:01.5
       7   ( 35) Draygon Lange              9 22:29.6

       4.   102  Mount Horeb                                (21:10.9  105:54.2 1:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Timothy Kruse             11 20:24.2
       2     13  Gavin Beglinger            9 20:36.6
       3     19  Benjamin Brohn            11 20:48.4
       4     28  Marc Stoddard             11 21:46.8
       5     32  Keaton Littel             12 22:18.2
       6   ( 34) Nathaniel Sherven         10 22:29.0
       7   ( 37) Isaiah Drews               9 22:33.3

       5.   113  McFarland                                  (21:18.0  106:29.8 1:02.8)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Andrew Eisenga            12 20:40.7
       2     21  Maddox Emrich             12 21:08.0
       3     24  Connor Lau                11 21:24.5
       4     26  Nolan King                12 21:33.1
       5     27  Aiden Alvis               10 21:43.5
       6   ( 31) Chase Weber                9 22:08.8
       7   ( 33) Brady Barnes               9 22:20.5

       6.   124  Madison Edgewood                           (21:45.6  108:47.8 3:12.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Rodger De Laix             9 20:35.1
       2     16  Joseph Brenner             9 20:41.9
       3     22  Elie Amuzu-Gassou         11 21:13.7
       4     36  Landon Kinsman             9 22:29.7
       5     38  Jack Hartman              10 23:47.4
       6   ( 39) Truman Anderson           10 23:50.6
       7   ( 40) Ian Arenas-Herrera        11 24:46.4


